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Devil Mountain Double Century

April 30, 2016

E Onward to Mt. Hamilton ... gijsl\,ﬂr ,11\{5;5;
S | Mines Rd 90.9 | 24.64
| Rest Stop #4 - Lunch | AR
Junction Cafe: 12:00pm-4:30pm )
S | Mines Rd/San Antonio Valley | 115.6 | 18.34
S | Mt. Hamilton Rd - Summit 133.9 | 16.60
R | Crothers Rd 150.5 | 0.42
[Rest Stop #5 | 150.9
10517 Crothers Rd: 2-9:00pm
U | Return on Crothers Rd 150.9 | 0.42
R | Mt. Hamilton Rd 151.3 | 1.83
L | Alum Rock Rd 153.2 | 0.32
R | McKee Rd 153.5 | 0.52
R | Toyon Ave 154.0 | 0.90
L | Penitencia Creek Rd 154.9 | 0.48
R | Piedmont Rd 155.4 | 0.69
R | Sierra Rd Mega-Steep !! 156.1 | 3.77
S | Top of Sierra Rd 159.8 | 1.40
| Checkpoint — Mini-Stop |
“Pet-the-Goat” 161.2
3:30pm - 11:00pm
Sierra Rd. becomes Felter Rd
Fast descents — watch for
S uphill right turn onto 161.2/| 4.70
Calaveras Rd after 4.7 miles !
R | Calaveras Rd 165.9 | 14.18
Under I-680
S (becomes Paloma Way) 180.1 | 0.69
L | Paloma@Pleasanton-Sunol Rd | 180.8 | 0.13
R | Main St - Sunol 181.0 | 0.29
| Rest Stop #6 |
Sunol Train Station 181.2
4:00pm - midnight
S | Merge onto Niles Canyon Rd 181.2 [ 4.09
Palomares Rd (under railroad
R | bridge) - uphill ! 1853 | 9.71
L | Palo Verde Ave 195.0 | 0.32
L | E. Castro Valley Blvd 1954 | 1.74
R | Crow Canyon Rd 197.1 | 3.43
Norris Canyon Rd
R | The *last* hill - finally! 200,51 4.80
R | Bishop Dr 205.3 | 0.70
R FINISH ! 206.0 | a2
CONGRATULATIONS

5 Start/Finish CUM | NEXT
=€ San Ramon Marriott DIST | TURN
Sunrise: 6:14 am
Sunset: 8:00 pm
Main Entrance — Marriott 0.0 0.10
R | Bishop Dr 0.1 0.45
L | Camino Ramon 0.5 1.19
R | Crow Canyon Rd 1.7 3.60
S | Becomes Blackhawk Rd 5.3 3.45
R | Mt. Diablo Scenic Blvd 8.7 6.60
Summit Rd — Mt. Diablo
R Junction Ranger Station 153 4.26
| Rest Stop #1 | 19.6
M¢t. Diablo Summit: 6 — 8:15am )
U | Return on Summit Rd 19.6 4.26
S | Stop Sign/Northgate Rd 23.9 7.82
R | Oak Grove Rd 31.7 1.04
R | Ygnacio Valley Rd 32.7 3.23
R | Pine Hollow Rd 36.0 1.73
L | Mt. Zion Rd 37.7 0.11
R | Clayton Rd 37.8 4.84
R | Morgan Territory Rd 42.6 9.20
| Rest Stop #2 | 51.8
Morgan Territory: 8am-11:30am )
S | Cont. on Morgan Territory Rd | 51.8 5.44
L | Manning Rd 57.2 0.50
R | North Livermore Rd S7.7 1.00
L | May School Rd 58.7 1.24
R | Dagnino Rd 60.0 0.50
L | Raymond Rd/Ames St 60.5 0.98
L | Dalton 61.5 0.04
R | Broadmoor — Immediate Right 61.5 0.69
L | Scenic 62.2 0.82
R | Herman 63.0 0.34
L | Northfront Rd 63.3 0.98
Altamont Pass Rd
S | (@ Greenville Rd) 64.3 | 7.98
L | Grant Line Rd @ stop sign 72.3 0.51
R | Midway Rd (the aqueduct) 72.8 2.80
R | Midway Rd 75.6 0.03
R | Patterson Pass Rd 75.7 4.00
| Checkpoint — Mini-Stop | 70.7
Patterson Pass )
S | Patterson Pass Rd 79.7 2.65
L | Cross Rd 82.3 2.21
R | Tesla Rd 84.5 2.81
L | Mines Rd 87.3 3.50
L | Mines Rd (@ Del Valle Rd) 90.8 0.10
| Rest Stop #3 | 90.9

Mines Rd: 10:15 am - 1:30 pm

Emergency Phone Number

(510) 882-6727

You MUST notify a course official
or call the above phone number

if you abandon the ride.
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